AGENDA

Shayne Scott, County Manager
Monday, March 18, 2024

NOTICE is hereby given that Shayne Scott, County Manager, will conduct a public hearing
to and possible action on the proposed
Elevation Condominiums Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat

Monday, March 18, 2024, at 1:00 PM, at the anchor location of the Summit County Courthouse,
Executive Conference Room, 60 N. Main Street, Coalville, UT 84017, and via Zoom

To participate electronically via Zoom in the meeting:
https://summitcountyut.zoom.us/j/9535992911
OR
To listen by phone only: Dial 1-301-715-8592, Webinar ID: 953 599 2911
OR
To submit written comment please email trobinson@summitcounty.org prior to the meeting

1:00 PM Public hearing and possible action regarding the proposed Elevation Condominiums
Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat, located on WEIGHT-1, 0.92 aces, 2306 West Red
Pine Road. Applicant: Tony Tyler. County Staff: Tiffanie Robinson. — File #22-262

Attendees may attend by electronic means, using Zoom (phone or video).
Such members may fully participate in the proceedings as if physically present. The anchor location for purposes of the electronic meeting
is the Summit County Courthouse, 60 N. Main Street, Coalville, Utah 84017
Individuals with questions, comments, or needing special accommodations pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act regarding this
meeting may contact Annette Singleton at (435) 336-3025

Summit County Manager
P.O. Box 128, 60 North Main, Coalville; UT 84017
(435) 336-3025
asingleton@summitcounty.org or www.summitcounty.org



mailto:asingleton@summitcounty.org
http://www.summitcounty.org/
https://summitcountyut.zoom.us/j/9535992911
mailto:trobinson@summitcounty.org

STAFF REPORT

To: Shayne Scott, County Manager
From: Tiffanie N. Robinson, County Planner
Date of Meeting: March 18, 2024

Type of Item: Elevation Condominiums

Final Site Plan & Condominium Plat
Public Hearing, Possible Action
Process: Administrative Review

Recommendation

Staff has reviewed the application for compliance with all standards in the Snyderville Basin
Development Code and the Canyons Development Agreement (DA). It is staff’s finding that the
project meets the applicable standards in the Snyderville Basin Development Code and the
Canyons Development Agreement, with conditions. Staff recommends that the County
Manager conduct a public hearing, review the proposal and approve the Elevation
Condominiums Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat, based on the findings of fact,
conclusions of law and conditions of approval outlined in the staff report.

Project Description

Project Name: Elevation Condominiums Final Site Plan & Condominium Plat
Project #: 22-262

Applicant(s): Tony Tyler, authorized representative

Property Owner(s): CPD THPC, LLC

Location: 2306 West Red Pine Road, Canyons Village

Zone District: Specially Planned Area (SPA)

Parcel Number and Size: WEIGHT-1, 0.92 acres

Type of Process: Administrative

Final Land Use Authority: County Manager

Proposal

The applicant is requesting a recommendation for a Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat for
Elevation Condominiums on parcel WEIGHT-1, located at 2306 West Red Pine Road EXHIBIT A.
Under the Amended and Restated Canyons Development Agreement, the remaining density for
the WEIGHT-1 parcel is 36,760 square feet of hotel/lodging density and 33,813 square feet of
commercial density. The applicant is proposing to create six (6) condominium units. No
commercial use is proposed.



Vicinity Map
' 5 =l 4§

Background

The Canyons Development Agreement allocates the use, height, and maximum allowed square
footage for each parcel within the Resort. According to the Amended and Restated Canyons SPA
and Land Use chart the Weight parcel was allowed a maximum of 137,000 square feet of
hotel/lodging density and 38,000 square feet of commercial/retail density. However, there is
extensive history for this development parcel, explained below that leaves it with 36,760 square
feet of hotel/lodging density and 33,813 square feet of commercial density.

The Escala development included the Cox/Muller 1, 2 & 3 density that was utilized for Escala
Lodges Plat A and was recorded in 2005. The Escala Lodges Plat “A” included five (5) lots and is
located between Red Pine Road and High Mountain Road. Lot 1, approximately 5.28 acres, is the
site of the Escala, now known as Hyatt Centric, and the remaining four (4) lots are known as
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the cabin lots. Construction for the three Escala hotel lodging buildings took place from 2006
until 2008. The cabin lots remain vacant.

The Weight density allotted in the Canyons Land Use and Zoning Chart, plus some density that
was transferred from Escala (CM parcels) was utilized for construction of the Sunrise at Escala
(Escala Phase Il). The project site was approximately 4.02 acres and included two (2) buildings
with 83 full ownership condominiums and 2-duplex buildings. The final site plan was recorded in
2006. Construction of the two primary hotel lodging buildings began in 2006 and continued until
2011. The duplex units were never constructed.

In 2008, a revised condominium plat was recorded to combine the Escala Lodges Plat A hotel
lodging units and Sunrise at Escala, Escala Phase Il hotel lodging units into one condominium plat.
The four cabin lots remained in the Escala Lodges Plat A Subdivision. When the condominium
plats were combined, the total project site comprised 9.02 acres. As part of that Escala Lodges
Condominiums Amended & Restated plat, there was a portion of the site that was designated as
“Withdrawable Land”. The intent of this designation was to preserve future building design
flexibility for the remaining density from Sunrise at Escala (Escala Phase Il).

In 2012, the Withdrawable Land was subdivided off and is known as the Weight Townhouse
Subdivision EXHIBIT B . The maximum allowable density remaining of the Weight Townhouse
parcel is 36,760 square feet of hotel/lodging density and 33,813 square feet of commercial
density with a maximum height that is varied from 2-3 stories. Plat note 5 restricts the use of
Red Pine Road as the primary access so the application has been on hold, pending the
modification of this note restriction.

On November 10, 2022, an application was submitted for Elevation Condominiums which consist
of six (6) condominium units to be constructed on the Weight Townhouse Subdivision. The units
are proposed to be operated at hotel/lodging units. No commercial use has been proposed as
part of the application. The Weight Townhouse Subdivision plat note 5 restricts the use of Red
Pine Road as the primary access to the site, so the application has been on hold, pending the
resolution of this note restriction.

On October 10, 2023, the SBPC conducted a public hearing to consider the proposed amendment
to remove plat note 5 that restricts the use of Red Pine Road as the primary access to the site.
The Commission voted unanimously to deny the amendment. The Final Site Plan and
Condominium plat were not discussed.

On October 26, 2023, CPD THPC, LLC appealed the SBPC decision to deny the plat amendment to
the Summit County Council.

On November 29, 2023, the Council heard the appeal of the determination by the Snyderville
Basin Planning Commission to deny Applicant’s application to remove Plat Note #5 from the
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Weight Townhouse Subdivision Plat. The Council rendered its decision to GRANT the Appeal, voting
on the matter 4-1, with that decision to become final following the adoption findings of fact and
conclusions of law. The findings were effective December 12, 2023, EXHIBIT C. The findings
approved the plat amendment removing Note 5, so long as not more than 25,000 square feet of
the hotel/lodging density was used in the Weight Townhouse Subdivision.

On February 13, 2024, the Snyderville Basin Planning Commission discussed the proposed
Elevation Condominium Finals Site Plan and Condominium plat and forwarded a unanimous
positive recommendation to the County Manager. The following link for the meeting discussing
this item. https://summitcounty.granicus.com/player/clip/373?meta id=26485

The Canyon’s Design Review Committee (DRC) conducted a detailed review of the proposed
Elevation Condominiums plan and forwarded a positive recommendation, with conditions, for
the Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat, on February 24, 2022, EXHIBIT D.

Analysis and Findings

The Canyons SPA and Development Agreement govern the process for this development. Section
2.7 of the Amended and Restated Development Agreement, adopted on November 15th, 1999,
provides the Development Approval Process for all plats within the SPA. It states, after
reviewing the proposed Final Subdivision Plat, Condominium Plat or Final Site Plan, the
Planning Commission shall make a recommendation to the Board of County Commission (since
the form of government changed from the Board of Commission to County Council, this
administrative function is now handled by the County Manager). The County Manger will then
conduct a public hearing and make a final decision of approval, approval with conditions, or denial
of the project.

Staff’s review of the petition, based upon the information presented and with the recommendation
of the Canyons DRC, indicates that the project generally complies with the Amended and
Restated Canyons Development Agreement and meets the minimum requirement for
approval in the Snyderville Basin Development Code. Although there are still some minor
outstanding items to be completed, Staff believes that, as conditioned, the project could be
considered for a public hearing and final decision from the County Manager.

Weight Townhouse — Elevation Condominiums - Final Site Plan Review

Code Requirement Analysis Comment
1. Environmental Comments from the Health department state | COMPLIES
Criteria that use will not produce byproducts that

would be harmful to the air, water or
watershed quality of the Snyderville Basin. No
wood burning fireplaces are allowed.
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2. Critical Areas

The proposed use is not located on or near a
critical ridgeline, wetland, critical slopes or
flood plain.

COMPLIES

3. Open Space

All open space within the Canyons SPA and
DA is designated on the Land Use Map,
Exhibit B.1 if the DA. There is a portion of the
site directly adjacent to Red Pine Road that
appears to be designated as Village Open
Space. This area should be limited to active
and passive recreational use, per the DA
EXHIBIT E. The applicant has updated the

final site plan and condominium plat
restricting this area to Village Open Space. A
note has been included that is consistent with

other plats describing this area and allowed
use of it.

COMPLIES,
conditioned

as

4. Water and Water
Supply

The applicant has indicated that Summit
Water has sufficient water for the site.

COMPLIES

5. Sanitary Sewer

The Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation
District has been working with the applicant to
complete a LEA. They are prepared to sign the
plat once they have completed this agreement
and provided the necessary

design drawings.

COMPLIES,
conditioned

as

6. Fire Protection

Mike Owens has indicated he has reviewed
the project and has questions regarding the
use. Information submitted to the PCFD from
the applicant suggests that the units are being
constructed as multi-family dwellings under
the residential code. The use allowed for the
property is Hotel/Lodging. If approved, the
applicants will be required to

meet the IBC standards for hotel/lodging.

COMPLIES,
conditioned

as

7. Loading and
Unloading

Loading and unloading will
take place entirely on site.

COMPLIES

8. Parking
Requirements

The Canyons parking standards requires 0.8
spaces per lodging unit. Each unit will have a
garage to accommodate 2 parking spaces. The
exterior parking was removed because it
exceeded this standard and was within the
landscaping buffer area.

COMPLIES

9. Transportation
Infrastructure and Access
Design

The Summit County Engineer has been
working with the applicant to meet all
necessary infrastructure standards. Some
items are still be worked out through the
construction plan review but nothing that
would prevent the project from moving

COMPLIES,
conditioned

as
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forward.

10. Public Utilities

All necessary public utilities are available on
site. Rocky Mt. Power and Dominion Energy
has provided will-serve letters.

COMPLIES

11. Mail Delivery

No on-site mail delivery will be available. If a
unit owner would like a mailbox they will have
to obtain one at the Kimball Junction

post office.

COMPLIES

12. Solid Waste and
Recycling

All units will have individual garbage and
recycling containers that will be stored in
each units garage.

COMPLIES

13. Snow Removal and
Storage

The Code requires a minimum of 10% for the
site. As shown, the snow storage meets the
minimum 10% required. However, staff and
the CVMA have requested verification from
Talisman Engineering that the detention basin
is sufficiently sized, prior to final
approval. EXHIBIT A.17

COMPLIES, as

conditioned

14. Police
Security

and

The site provides adequate access for both
police and security personnel.

COMPLIES

15. Parks, Trails, and
Trailheads

The project was reviewed by the Snyderville
Basin Recreation District who indicated they
have no specific concerns. Per the
connectivity exhibit, multiple pedestrian
walkways are available for guests of the
project to access the ski trail as well as the
resort. The applicant has shown multiple
connections to the adjacent properties and
into the core of the resort, utilizing existing ski
trails, bike paths and improved
sidewalks EXHIBIT A.21.

COMPLIES

16. ADA Access

The project will be reviewed
representatives from the building
Department for compliance with all
accessibility requirements prior to the issue
of a building permit.

by

Building Dept.
will verify at
building permit
review

17. Special Site Design
Requirements

The site-specific design guidelines require a 50- foot
landscaping buffer setback from Red Pine Road
within which no building may occur EXHIBIT E
This area must be landscaped. The structures are
setback and meet the standard. Some of the
buffers include the access driveway to each unit
but the parking spaces have been removed.

COMPLIES, as
conditioned
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18. Architectural
Regulations for All
Structures

The proposed architecture has been reviewed
by the Canyons DRC and is in compliance with
the design guidelines. The fagade shifts, color
and materials are compatible with the
standards of the Code.

COMPLIES

19. Landscape Regulations

Per the site-specific design guidelines of the
Canyons DA, a 50’ landscape buffer is required
from the edge of the Red Pine Road ROW.
Landscaping is also required up to the edge of
the road. The first 40’ of that buffer

is landscaping and the detention basin.
EXHIBIT A.19 The landscaping plan must
include plant size, count and irrigation plans
and verify that it meets all standards of
chapter 10-4-21.

20. Lighting
Regulations

10-4-22 requires a photometric plan to verify
compliance with the lighting standards. It
appears that the lighting complies with the
minimum/maximum standards outlined in the
Code. The LED lighting may not exceed
3000 kelvin.

COMPLIES,
conditioned

as

21. Height

The Canyons SPA allows for 2-5 stories on the
Weight Parcel. Per the site-specific design
guidelines of the Canyons DA, this portion of
the Weight Parcel site limits the structure
along Red Pine Road to 2 stories and then
allows for 3 stories near the rear of the lot. The
units include an elevator penthouse and roof
top living area in the center of the structures
that adds additional height in the

center of the buildings. EXHIBIT A.

COMPLIES
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22. Density/Use

WEIGHT-1 has 36,760 square feet of
hotel/lodging density and 33,813 square feet
of commercial density.  As proposed, the
units will utilize ~25,000 square feet. No
commercial density is proposed. Based on
the findings of fact and conclusions of law
issued on December 12, 2023, by the SCC,
a condition of the appeal approval, “the
Appellant may only locate 25,000 sf of
hotel/lodging use in the Weight Townhouse
Subdivision, with the remaining excess vested
density available for transfer to another site
within the Canyons Specially Planned Area in
accordance with the Canyons DA.” A note
shall be placed on the final site plan and
condominium plat restricting the site to
comply with this condition.

The applicant has provided a statement to
demonstrate compliance with the
hotel/lodging definition EXHIBIT A.8. A note
shall be placed on the Final Site Plan and
Condominium plat stating that the density
utilized on the site is for
Hotel/Lodging use and must comply with the
hotel lodging standards outlined in the
Canyons Development Agreement.
Additionally, hotel lodging units do not qualify
for primary residency. A note shall be included
on the plats stating that the units would not
qualify for primary tax exemption.

COMPLIES, AS
CONDITIONED

23. Sustainability

The Canyons DA requires that each
development make a sustainability statement
associated with each project. The applicant
has verbally described the sustainable design
and construction efforts being made for this
project. The applicant has provided a
sustainability statement and practices for the
Elevation Condominiums EXHIBIT E.

COMPLIES
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Recommendation:

Staff has reviewed the application for compliance with all standards in the Snyderville Basin
Development Code and the Canyons Development Agreement (DA). It is staff’s finding that the
project meets the applicable standards in the Snyderville Basin Development Code and the
Canyons Development Agreement, with conditions. Staff recommends that the County Manger
conduct a public hearing, review the proposal, and approve for the Elevation Condominiums Final
Site Plan and Condominium Plat, based on the finding of fact, conclusions of law and conditions
of approval outlined below:

Findings of Fact:

10.

11.

12.

According to the current assessor’s parcel information, CDP THPC, LLC is the owner of
record for parcel WEIGHT-1.

WEIGHT-1 is approximately 0.92 acres in size.

Parcel WEIGHT-1 is zoned Specially Planned Area (SPA) and is within the Canyons Specially
Planned Area (SPA) boundaries.

An application for Elevation Condominiums Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat was
submitted on November 10, 2022.

WEIGHT-1 has 36,760 square feet of hotel/lodging density and 33,813 square feet of
commercial density remaining. As proposed, the units will utilize approximately 25,000
square feet. No commercial density is proposed.

The parcel is allowed to be a maximum height that is varied from 2-3 stories, as described
in the Canyons Development Agreement Land Use and Zoning Chart, more specifically
outlined in the site-specific design guidelines.

The applicant is proposing to construct six (6) condominium units, to be operated as hotel-
lodging units.

The site-specific design guidelines require a minimum setback and landscape buffer of 50’
from the edge of the Red Pine Road right-of-way.

The Canyons Land Use map has designated village open space on the southern boundary
of the Weight parcel.

The Canyons DRC made a formal recommendation, with conditions, for the Elevation
Condominiums Final Site Plan and Elevation Condominiums Condominium Plat on
February 22, 2022.

On December 12, 2023, Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law were issued in the matter
of the Weight Townhouse Subdivision appeal regarding the removal of plat note 5
restricting the use of Red Pine Road for primary access to the site. Based on those Finding
of Fact and Conclusion of law, the County Council approved the plat amendment to
remove plat note 5 with the condition that the Appellant may only located 25,000 square
feet of hotel/lodging density on this site.

On February 13, 2024, the Snyderville Basin Planning Commission discussed the proposed
Elevation Condominium Finals Site Plan and Condominium plat and forwarded a
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unanimous positive recommendation to the County Manager.

Conclusions of Law:

1.

The proposed Elevation Condominiums Final Site Plan and Condominium Plat complies
with all requirements of the Snyderville Basin Development Code and the amended and
restated Canyons Development Agreement.

The proposed hotel structure, as conditioned, is consistent with the Snyderville Basin
General Plan, as amended.

The use is not detrimental to public health, safety and welfare, as the roads and public
services in the area are sufficient to accommodate the increase in intensity of the use.
The use is compatible with the existing neighborhood character and will not adversely
affect surrounding land uses.

Conditions of Approval:

1.

w

9.

Staff shall review and approve all final landscaping plans for the site; including plant type,
size, number, location and method of irrigation and verify that they are in compliance
with the Canyons Development Agreement and the Snyderville Basin Development
Code.
The Staff shall review and approve the lighting plan for the site; including building, parking
area, and street fixture type, number, location and cut sheets, and photometric
information for complete compliance with Section 4.22 of the Code, prior to issuance of
a building permit.
Staff shall review and approve any signage associated with the project prior to installation.
Verification from Talisman verifying the sizing of the detention basin and sufficient
capacity with snow storage use, prior to final approval.
The final site plan and condominium plat shall note the Village Open Space as shown on
the Land Use Map. This area shall only be used for passive and active recreational use.

The required 50’ landscape buffer shall also be appropriately shown on the final site plan
and condominium plat.

A note shall be placed on the Condominium Plat and Final Site Plan stating that only
25,000 sf of hotel/lodging use may be located in the Weight Townhouse Subdivision, with
the remaining excess vested density available for transfer to another site within the
Canyons Specially Planned Area in accordance with the Canyons DA, per the adopted
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, dated December 12, 2023.

Appropriate notes shall be included on the final site plan and condominium plat clearly
demonstrating the project was approved utilizing hotel/lodging density and must comply
with the hotel lodging attributes outlined in the Canyons DA. The structures shall not
qualify for primary residency, the project shall be operated by the Hyatt Centric and will
be included in the central reservations system, check-in at the hotel, the units will include
commonly metered utilities and access to the hotels amenities.

The development parcel may not be gated.

10. A detailed Development Improvement Agreement (DIA) shall be submitted to and
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approved by the County Engineer, along with sufficient bonding for all infrastructure
improvements, common area improvements, landscaping and re-vegetation. This plan
must clearly denote the phasing plan for the project and triggers for landscaping and re-
vegetation if the construction does not commence on the phases within the specific
allotted time frame. This agreement shall be recorded concurrently with the final site
plan, prior to issuance of any development permits. All necessary construction plan and
inspections fees must be paid to the County Engineer, prior to issuance of any permits.

11. All service provider conditions shall be met to the provider’s satisfaction, prior to issuance
of any development permits.

12. The Final Site Plan and associated Condominium Plat for the Elevation Condominiums
must be approved and recorded prior to issuance of a any development permit.

13. The Summit County Attorney’s Office shall review and approve the Final Site Plan,
Condominium Plat and Condominium Declarations for consistency with the conditions of
approval and terms of the Amended and Restated Canyons Development Agreement.

14. All outstanding DRC items shall be completed prior to final approval of the Final Site Plan
or prior to the issuance of any permits, as outlined in the DRC recommendation letter.

Public Notice, Meetings and Comments

This item has been scheduled for a public hearing and possible action with the County Manager.
A public hearing notice has been published in the March 2, 2024, edition of the Park Record. A
courtesy notice was sent to all property owners within 1,000 feet of the subject property. At the
time of this report, Staff has received public input from an adjacent property owner EXHIBIT E.

Attachments
EXHIBIT A— Proposed Elevation Condominiums Final Site Plan & Condominium Plat
EXHIBITB-  Weight Townhouse Subdivision Plat
EXHIBIT C— Adopted Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, December 12, 2023
EXHIBITD- Canyons DRC Recommendation
EXHIBITE-  Site Specific Design Guidelines —LUZ Map
EXHIBIT F - Service Provider Comments
EXHIBIT G-  Sustainability Statement
EXHIBIT H - Public comment — Michelle Cummings, via email dated March 13, 2024
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OWNER’S DEDICATION AND CONSENT TO RECORD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CPD THPC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the undersigned owner
of the hereon described tract of land, and hereby the same is divided into Condominium Parcels, together with easements,
if any, as set forth on the Site Plan, hereafter to be know as

Also, said Owner, hereby dedicates to Summit County, Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District, Summit Water Distribution
company and Park City Fire District, a non—exclusive easement of the utility easements as shown on this Plat, if any, for
the purpose of providing access for utility installations, maintenance, use and eventual replacement.

Also, the Property is subject to the terms of the Declaration of Condominium, and Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and

COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY SNYDERVILLE
BASIN PLANNING COMMISSION THIS

DAY OF , 2024

COMMISSION CHAIR

PARK CITY FIRE DISTRICT

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED THIS
DAY OF , 2024

BY
PARK CITY FIRE SERVICE DISTRICT, FIRE MARSHAL

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

I, Michael Demkowicz, do hereby certify that | am a Professional Land Surveyor and that |
hold License No. 4857264 as prescribed by the laws of the State of Utah, and that | have caused
to be made under my direction and by the authority of the owner, CPD THPC LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, in accordance with the provisions of the Utah Condominium Ownership Act.
| further certify that the information shown hereon is correct.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

Lot 1, of that certain plat entitled "Weight Townhouse Subdivision”, which plat was filed in
the Office of the Recorder of the County of Summit, State of Utah on February 26, 2013
as Entry No. 964263.

Parcel 2:

Together with and subject to an undivided interest in a perpetual right—of—way and
easement for roadway purposes and for the construction, alteration, maintenance and repair
of underground utilities including water, electrical power, telephone and natural gas, fifty (50)
feet in width, twenty—five (25) on either side of the following described center line:

Beginning at a point in the south line of a county road which is 1253 feet North and 750
feet West from the northeast corner of Section 1, Township 2 South, Range 3 East, Salt
Lake Base and Meridian, and running thence South 680.6 feet; thence South 10°00’ East 355
feet; thence 1,112.96 feet along the arc of a 636.62 foot radius curve to the right; thence
West 881 feet.

MICHAEL
DEMKOWICZ

Restrictions, and Bylaws of
a Utah Condominium Plat recorded in the office of the Summit County Recorder, Summit County, Utah.

By:

Its: Authorized Representative

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY ENGINEER

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE HAD THIS

PLAT EXAMINED BY THIS OFFICE AND IT IS

CORRECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH INFORMATION
ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

DATE SUMMIT COUNTY ENGINEER

PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING

POINT APPROVAL
APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS ____

DAY OF , 2024

BY
SUMMIT COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY
ANSWERING POINT

SUMMIT WATER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY

SUMMIT WATER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY WILL DELIVER WATER TO THE PLATTED LANDS
AND THE PROPOSED LANDS PURSUANT WITH SUMMIT WATER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY’S
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, RULES AND REGULATION, BYLAWS AND OTHER CORPORATE
DOCUMENTS, AND PURSUANT TO THE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN SUMMIT WATER
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY AND THE DEVELOPER.

THIS DAY OF 2024

BY

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED

SUMMIT WATER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY

STATE OF UTAH )
:ss.
COUNTY OF SUMMIT )

On this _____ day of 2023, personally appeared before me, Tony Tyler, who being by me duly sworn
did say that he is the authorized representative of CPD THPC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he signed

the above Owner’s Dedication and Consent to Record for, on and in behalf of CPD THPC LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company.

By:

Notary Public

COUNTY TREASURER

REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED BY THE
SUMMIT COUNTY ASSESSOR THIS

DAY OF , 2024

BY
COUNTY ASSESSOR

COUNTY MANAGER APPROVAL

PRESENTED TO THE SUMMIT COUNTY MANAGER
THIS _____ DAY OF 2024
AT WHICH TIME THIS MASTER PLAT WAS
APPROVED AND ACCEPTED.

ON BEHALF OF THE SUMMIT COUNTY COUNCIL
BY

SUMMIT COUNTY MANAGER

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

DOMINION ENERGY COMPANY

THE UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON
HAVE BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED APPROVED AND ACCEPTED THIS _____ DAY OF
THIS ___ DAY OF ______ 2024 , 2024
BY BY:
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER, :
A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP., TITLE:

AUTHORIZED AGENT

Printed Name

Residing in:

My Commission Expires:

Commission No.:

APPROVAL AS TO FORM
APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS

DAY OF , 2024

BY
SUMMIT COUNTY ATTORNEY

THE CANYONS RESORT VILLAGE
ASSOCIATION INC.

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED

THIS DAY OF 2024

BY
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

SNYDERVILLE BASIN WATER

RECLAMATION DISTRICT

REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO
SNYDERVILLE BASIN WATER RECLAMATION

DISTRICT STANDARDS
THIS DAY OF

BY

SNYDERVILLE BASIN SPECIAL
RECREATION DISTRICT
APPROVED AND ACCEPTED

THIS ___ DAY OF 2024

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ELLIOTT WORKGROUP, LLC

1441 West Ute Blvd, Suite 100
Park City, Utah 84098
435-649-0092 or 801-415-1839
elliottworkgroup.com

ELLIOTT
WORKGROUP

f (435) 649—9467—PHONE\\

(435) 649-9475-FAX

CONSULTING ENGINEERS LAND PLANNERS SURVEYORS

@3 Main Street P.O. Box 2664 Park City, Utah 84060—2@

Columbus Pacific Development LLC

Elevation Condominiums

2306 W. Red Pine Rd.
Park City, UT 84098
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RAGE

FOUND REBAR & CAP
"MERIDIAN 8015691315"

PARCEL 2

ENTRY NO.: 139351
BOOK M97, PAGE 730

AND

ENTRY NO.: 242144
BOOK 362, PAGE 346

AND

ENTRY NO.: 242145

WEST 264.45'
RED PINE ROAD

50° WIDE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY

BOOK 362, PAGE 346

35 WIDE RIGHT—OF—WAY EASEMENT —
HAROLD R. WEIGHT AND RUTH B. WEIGHT
ENTRY NO.: 347754
RECORDED: SEPTEMBER 26, 1994
BOOK 626, PAGE 663

GENERAL NOTES

G—1 ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS:

A. S.B.W.R.D. Development Procedures, Design Standards and Construction Specifications, February 22, 2016 or latest edition.

B. Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices 2003 Edition, Revision #1 November 2004, Revision #2 December 2007.

C. Special conditions of approval and/or permits as required and/or issued by regulatory bodies.

D. Approved construction plans and details.

E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan. (SWPPP)

G—2 Contractor/Bidder shall obtain a copy of the specifications, at his cost. Copies of the specifications shall be kept at the job site by the contractor and be
available for the contractor, subcontractor, owner or his agent, design engineer, county engineer, S.B.W.R.D. engineer, Summit County engineer, and their
designated representatives and inspectors.

G—3 The Contractor shall be responsible for ground and surface water control during construction. This requirement shall include, but not be limited to the
installation of utilities, manholes, vaults, catch basins, earthwork operations, and road construction.

G—4 The contractor shall maintain accurate records of "As Built” conditions of all underground work. The "As Builts” shall be tied to easily defined monuments
and/or surface improvements or as required by accuracy for the as—built conditions. The as—built information shall be given to the owner and be incorporated in
the final "As Built” drawings. Special as—built requirements for HDPE sewer mains are required per as outlined on the drawings.

G—5 Prior to any excavation work, the contractor shall contact Blue Stakes for location of existing utilities. The contractor shall be responsible for determining
the location of utilities, whether shown on the plans or not, and protecting the utilities during construction. If existing utility lines conflict in location with new

construction, the contractor shall notify the engineer in order to resolve the conflict.

G—6 The contractor shall have a qualified representative to handle grade determination, drainage flow, and connections to existing features
using proper grade setting techniques such as, but not limited to, string line, rod and level, GPS, or Surveying.

G—7 All work performed shall be guaranteed by the contractor and/or his surety against all defects in materials and workmanship of whatever nature for a period
of one (1) year from the date of final acceptance of the work by the project owner.

G—8 The contractor shall be responsible for the installation and maintenance of adequate signs, traffic devices, and warning devices to inform and protect the
public during all phases of construction. The contractor shall submit to the Owner and Design Engineer for approval.

testing shall be performed by a qualified, independent testing company retained by the contractor.

JOB NO.:067-11-20 | FILE PATH: X:\CanyensLDP\dwg\Weight Tewnheuse Sub\071120-¢ivil

G—9 Compaction testing shall be an integral part of the project. Compaction testing shall include, but shall not be limited to earthwork, trench back—fill, base course, and asphalt pavement. Compaction

RECORDED: AUGUST 2, 1977

RECORDED: NOVEMBER 22, 1985

T ] RECORDED: NOVEMBER 22, 1985

30’ WIDE SANITARY SEWER UTILITY EASEMENT .
SNYDERVILL BASIN SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BENCHMARK' EXISTING SBWRD

RECORDED: OCTOBER 14, 1998 SSMH #2-3-1-24

ENTRY NO.: 519853

BOOK 1190, PAGE 699 RIM: 6953.5’

NOTES:

NORTH

LINE TABLE
LINE BEARING LENGTH
L1 EAST 20.00’
L2 WEST 20.00’
9'x18" PARKING STALLS
GARAGE PARKING | 16
LEGEND

VILLAGE OPEN SPACE
(SEE NOTE #6)

SNOW STORAGE

"] 6” CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
/| WITH 6” UNTREATED BASE COURSE
| (u.B.C)

4” CONCRETE SIDEWALK
WITH 6” UNTREATED BASE COURSE
(U.B.C.)

2’ WIDE ROLL GUTTER

50" WIDE RIGHT—OF—WAY EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY

50" WIDE RIGHT—OF—WAY EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY

50" WIDE RIGHT—OF—WAY EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY

20° 0 20’ 40’
|

SCALE: 1" TO 20

1. Parcel 1 as depicted on this Plat was withdrawn from the Escala

Lodges condominium regime pursuant to: (i) Article 8 of the Second
Amended and Restated Declaration of Condominium Escala Lodges
recorded on May 3, 2012 as Entry No. 944746 in Book 2126 at Page
1906 in the office of the Summit County Recorder, (i) the First

Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Declaration of

Condominium for Escala Lodges recorded May 17, 2012 as Entry No.
00945466 in Book 2128 a Page 1223 in the office of the Summit
County Recorder, and (iii) the First Amendment to Amended and
Restated Condominium Plat Escala Lodges Condominiums to Withdraw

Land.

2. This plat hereby creates the ELEVATION CONDOMINIUMS as a separate
and independent parcel with the density set forth herein.

3. Notwithstanding the removal of Parcel 1 from the Escala Lodges
Condominium Plat, Parcel 1 shall continue to have the development
rights as set forth on the Plat, which includes the right to develop
36,760 square feet of residential space on Parcel 1 and 33,813

square feet of commercial space on Parcel 1.

4. The owner of Parcel 1, its successors and assigns, has right to
access, use and enjoy the RVMA nonexclusive Ski and Pedestrian Trail,
pursuant to that certain Nonexclusive Pedestrian and Ski Access
Easement recorded on July 9, 2009 as Entry No. 877139, in the

Summit County Recorder’s Office.

5. A 10 foot wide Public Utility easement exists around the perimeter of

the subject property.

6. The open space shown on the Elevation Condominiums plat shall allow
for certain improvements, including landscaping, pedestrian walkways,
and storm drainage which shall be constructed by the developer and
maintained by the homeowner’s association pursuant to the final site
plan and construction drawings approved by Summit County. The open
space shall permit certain other utility, landscape, waterway and trail
enhancements as required by summit county or the Canyons Village
Management Association. The open space may be used by the
developer for temporary construction staging. The location and
dimensions shall be designated and maintained at all times in
accordance with the final site plan, which shall be approved by
Summit County. Once the specific open space is defined on the final
site plan, such open space improvements shall be available for use as
a means of ingress and egress by the general public as part of the

trails and ways within the Canyons SPA.

7. 50’ landscape buffer setback from Red Pine Road right—of—way in

which no building shall occur.

ELLIOTT WORKGROUP, LLC

1441 West Ute Blvd, Suite 100
Park City, Utah 84098
435-649-0092 or 801-415-1839
elliottworkgroup.com

ELLIOTT WORKGROUP

(435) 649—9467—PHONE\

(435) 649-9475-FAX

CONSULTING ENGINEERS LAND PLANNERS SURVEYORS
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R s S e Ao | eEr ey SHEET TITLE

EXISTING CONDITIONS
& TOPOGRAPHY

NOTES: 10’ 0 10° 20’ C - 1 O 1
|

1. EXISTING VEGETATION CONSISTS OF NATIVE SCRUB OAK, ASPEN TREES AND CONIFEROUS TREES.
SCALE: 1" TO 10

2. SUBJECT PROPERTY CONTAINS TWO MAIN SOIL TYPES: 12.5% (TYPE B) & 87.5% (TYPE C).
3. MAX SLOPE OF 15%—207%.
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ELLIOTT WORKGROUP, LLC

1441 West Ute Blvd, Suite 100
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435-649-0092 or 801-415-1839
elliottworkgroup.com

2'X4’ STORM DRAIN INLET
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DAYLIGHT INTO RETENTION AREA

—CONTRACTOR TO POT—HOLE &
CONFIRM DEPTH & SIZE OF
EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE.
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM
CLEARANCE WITH NEW WATER
SERVICE & SEWER LATERAL.

STORM WATER
RETENTION AREA

EXISTING STORM oS
DRAIN MANHOLE i f

(435) 649—9467—PHONE\
(435) 649-9475-FAX

EXISTING STORM— :
"DRAN PIPE

=

- _ e

AT ALITY A ATI
GRANAT TH

THE WATER QUALITY VOLUME, AS DESCRIBED IN
ORDINANCE 381 AND 933, IS CALCULATED USING
THE GRANATO METHOD, WHICH DETERMINES THE
VOLUMETRIC RUN OFF COEFFICIENT AND USES AN
80TH PERCENTILE STORM EVENT OF 0.48 INCHES
FOR SUMMIT COUNTY. FIGURE BELOW DETERMINES
THE TOTAL DEVELOPABLE AREA FOR ELEVATIONS
CONDOMINIUMS PROJECT.

DEVELOPABLE AREA: 357,364.98 SF
IMPERVIOUS AREA: 24,789.34 SF

EQUATION 1)

Rv=1.14*(1)—0.371; when i 2 0.55

Rv=VOLUMETRIC RUNOFF COEFFICIENT (UNITLESS)
i=PERCENT IMPERVIOUSNESS (IN DECIMAL FORMAT)
i= 24,789.34 SF/37,364.98 SF = 0.6634

Rv= 1.14%(0.6634)—0.371 = 0.3853

EQUATION 2)
WQV=Rv*d*A
WQV= 80th PERCENT VOLUME (CF)

d= 80th PERCENTILE PRECIPITATION DEPTH. FT
(d=0.48 INCHES)

A= PROJECT AREA
WQV=(0.3853)*(0.04 FT)*(37,364.98 SF)

WQvV=575 CF PEAK RUNOFF VOLUME

NOTES:

1. PEAK RUNOFF VOLUME OF 575 CU. FT.

2. PROMOTE DRAINAGE TO ROOF—DRAINS AND 2'X4" STORM
DRAIN INLETS AND CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM DRAIN
SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ROOF—-DRAIN LOCATIONS
FOR EACH DUPLEX.

S. EXISTING STORM DRAINS OUTLET INTO REGIONAL DETENTION
SYSTEM.

4. PRE-DEVELOPMENT DISCHARGE CALCULATIONS WERE
DETERMINED BY THE LOT'S NATURAL STATE TO ANALYZE
PEAK RUN—-OFF VOLUME REQUIREMENTS.

r
P b an CONSULTING ENGINEERS LAND PLANNERS SURVEYORS

@3 Main Street P.O. Box 2664 Park City, Utah 84060—-2664

IMPERVIOUS HARDSCAPE
ROOF /ASPHALT/CONCRETE
Columbus Pacific Development LLC

. PERVIOUS SURFACE
Elevation Condominiums

, , , 2306 W. Red Pine Rd.
"2 ; 1) 20 Park City, UT 84098

SCALE: 1" TO 10'

NORTH

No. 4857264
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From: Tony Tyler <tony@cpdre.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2022 8:56 AM

To: Tiffanie Robinson <trobinson@summitcounty.org>; David Moyes <david@cpdre.com>; Brian Madacsi
<bmadacsi@cvma.com>

Subject: Fwd: Weight Final Site Plan initial comments

Thanks Tiffanie!

Appreciate the comments - see our responses below, in blue. Let me know if you need anything else to
complete the review for Planning Commission!

Cheers,
Tony
For a faster response, please call or text: 435-640-5568

TONY TYLER

CP | COLUMBUS PACIFIC

DEVELOPMENT

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Tiffanie Robinson <trobinson@summitcounty.org>
Date: Thu, Nov 17, 2022 at 8:13 AM

Subject: Weight Final Site Plan initial comments

To: tony@cpdre.com <tony@cpdre.com>

Tony,

| am in receipt of your application for the Weight Townhomes final site plan and condominium
plat. Prior to getting too far down the road in the review process, | have some items that need to be
addressed.

1) The project appears to be designed as multi-family residential and the allowed use for the parcel is
hotel/lodging. Therefore, it must meet the following requirements: - Confirmed. The project is part of
the Hyatt Centric, and will be operated similarly to the existing Hyatt condo/hotel - in other words,
condominium owners will have access to the central reservations systems, will check-in through the
central lobby area before going to the unit, will have commonly-metered utilities and access to the
existing amenities in the Hyatt. I've responded to each component below, and the CVMA has
previously confirmed that this structure is consistent with the hotel/lodging density in the Canyons
SPA (copied Brian Madasci for clarity if needed).

“Hotel/Lodging Unit(s) means a unit which shall contain attributes of a hotel or facility established for
similar purposes and which shall be available for short term occupancy by the unit owner or
others. Attributes shall include”:

EXHIBIT A8
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Central reservation service for all units, including central check-in with full-time front desk service,
bellhops, and concierge, operated by the owner/operator, a property management company chosen by
the owners’ association, or as a function of the owner’s association; - Confirmed that the project
includes all of the above.

Central access to the building, with no private entrances for individual units or wings, except in structures
which include up to but not to exceed four dwelling units, unless otherwise approved by the Director; -
Confirmed. Each structure contains only two units and check-in is through the Hyatt lobby, not direct
to the units.

Pedestrian traffic funneled through a central lobby area, except in structures which include up to but not
to exceed four dwelling units, unless otherwise approved by the Director; - Confirmed. Each structure
contains only two units and check-in is through the Hyatt lobby, not direct to the units.

Centralized parking, with no assigned spaces, except in structures which include up to but not to exceed
four dwelling units, unless otherwise approved by the Director; - Confirmed. Each structure contains
only two units.

Utilities centrally controlled, including cable television, telephone, electricity, gas and water; and -
Confirmed.

Limited storage area for owners. - Confirmed. Limited storage provided for each unit owner.

Kind Regards,

e

Tiffanie N. Robinson, Planner
Summit County Community Development
Phone: (435) 336-3139

Email: trobinson@summitcounty.org

Web: www.summitcounty.org

Address: PO Box 128, 60 N. Main, Coalville, UT 84017

Sommi P

o U N T %
AH
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HYATT
CENTRIC

PARK CITY
January 31, 2023

CPD THPC, LLC

ATTN: Tony Tyler

1389 Center Drive, Suite 230
Park City, UT 84098

RE: Weight Condominium Hotel/Lodging Compatibility and Guest Access Narrative
Dear Tony,

The Weight Condominiums are planned to be incorporated into the existing management agreement
with Hyatt Centric Park City, a part of the Escala Lodges family in the resort core at the Canyons Village.
Once the Weight Condominiums are added to the agreement, the guests and owners of the
condominium units on the Weight property will have similar rights, benefits and restrictions of the
existing hotel operations. This includes access to hotel amenities, rental management agreements,
signature rights at the restaurant, shop and ski rental facilities, and key card access to their unit. As part
of the registration and check-in process, all guests, including owners, are required to follow the same
procedures of the existing hotel operations, which includes primary check-in at the front desk prior to
unit access.

Hyatt Centric Park City manages guest registration, key card distribution and the orientation process for
all units within the property, including those that are not part of the rental program through Hyatt. This
means that an owner who chooses not to rent their unit is still required to register and check-in on
arrival pursuant to Hyatt’s operating procedures. This central registration and access point is the
primary access route for all guests to the Hyatt Centric Park City. Once the Weight Condominiums are
incorporated in the agreement, this will also be the primary access for all guests and owners of the
Weight Condominium units.

Please let me know if you have any further questions regarding the incorporation of Weight
Condominiums into the Hyatt Centric Park City.

Sincerely,

Hyatt Centric Park City

3551 N Escala Ct * Park City, UT 84098 435.940.1234 EXHIBIT A10
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OWNER PROJECT NO: .
AMENITIES SHED — . CONTRACT NO:

5 o ASPHALT PAVING, TYP.
CONCRETE WALL, TYP. (SEE DETAIL) S DRAWN BY: Author

1 CONCRETE PATIO, TYP. 1 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, TYP.

SIGN SCHEDULE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH THICKENED EDGE (SEE DETAIL) NOTE: Parking for the development will be located in the 2 or 3 car garages. CHECKED BY: Checker

SYMBOL ~ DESCRIPTION

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (SEE DETAIL)
EWG PROJECT NO: 2019.58
COPYRIGHT: Etliott Workgroup, LLC

SHEET TITLE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SEE DETAIL)

NN BUILDING SIGN
LIGHT BOLLARD (SEE DETAIL)

2
3
4
5 DESIGNED BY: Designer
6
7
8

CONCRETE CURB (SEE CIVIL)

LIGHTING SCHEDULE 9 SIDEWALK ON TOP OF CONCRETE WALL (SEE DETAIL) Layo ut & M ate r| a I S
10 ENTRY/MONUMENT SIGN
Plan

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 1 1 RETAINING WALL (SEE CIVIL)

1 2 STORM DRAIN UNIT (SEE CIVIL)

@ BOLLARD LIGHT
=

13 GUARDRAIL (SEE ARCHITECTURE PLANS) -
BUILDING WALL SCONCE (SEE ARCH) w

1 4 ROCK RETAINING WALL (SEE DETAIL) 0 5 10 20 30
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. PARK 12V/120V/277V LED BOLLARD WAC oL e WAC LIGHTING Fixture Type: :
. Tt C Catalog Number: - .
X 6641/6642/6643 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING o c . . % L
. s : ) o Archetype Project: . B
.. TLoLee it T Location: N c o
. . FistureType: | T T a Outdoor Wall Sconce 3000K L. . . . C L. - .
s o - L Model & Size Color Temp & CRI Finish Watt  LEDLumens Delivered Lumens  Title 24 . - = < -
. - TR S JWSWISE24 25 3000k 50 3BK Black 16W 1200 B Yes — A WV S PRI ..
. B - K e . A Do A S D
o7 . Catalog Number: N v & - . - " e a4’ < S e B
o : o B Ml : :
Y eaa - = Project: ‘e Example: WS-W15924-BK T
- — A Far custom requests please contact customs@waclighting.com
IS Location: osscarron ISSUE DATE: 2023.08.10
3 ‘ 1 | A low-profile, artful design adds a distinctive, sophisticated look in any . . .
autdoor application.
rearunes OWNER PROJECT NO: .
+ ACLED driverless technology — "
« 5 year warranty
seecicanons CONTRACT NO:
SIGN SCHEDULE l ColorTemp 2000€
g ‘ ‘ ‘ Input: 120 VAC,50/60Hz D RAWN BY . A h
L] - X uthor
Dimming: ELV: 100-10%
L CHECKED BY: Checker
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION FASDUCY URSCRIPTION EPECIFIGATIONS| Standards: ETL, cETLIPS,Title 24 JA8-2019 Compliant, Dark Sky
—_ _— = Sleek linear design blends seamlessly into pathways while providing soft, 6641 Friendly H
ven illumiriation Iputs S (SYAC Tansformer s el P S—— D E S I G N E D BY Des i g ner
Brightness: Upto 1501m Construction: Aluminum hardware with etched glass diffuser FINISHES:
Rl 90
— BUILDING SIGN Featunes Rt 000 . EWG PROJECT NO: 2019.58
Dimming: MLV dimming only
+ IP66 rated, Protected agalnst powerful water jets
+ Factory sealed water tight fixtures 6642 Biack . .
- Mounting scessries ncluded e i RG] COPYRIGHT: Eliiott Workgroup, LLC
+ UL &clIL 1838 Listed (12); 1598 Listed (120V/277V) Brightness: Up. 10350 I 5 ) —
CRI: %0 | 7 LU
Rated Life: 60,000 hours
i THAC b i SHEET TITLE
6643
LIGHTING SCHEDULE o 109
Model Color Temp Finishes Rismer; o
Brightness:  Up to 430 Im
27 2700KWarmWhite  |BZ  Bronze an Alluminum Rl 90 — =
6641 12l

50! A0UKPGAWNE  |BE  BbekenA Rated Life: 60,000 hours o
| Dimming:  ELVdimming only Z

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ' ;Z HA ‘w BK ‘-w“ Mounting accessory included
s e \ ‘ vonte |82 , MG000 STAKE Mse‘s?\?&ux-xn MON U M ENT S I G N

Signage & Lighting
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@ BOLLARD LIGHT 6643-_ BZ * 1 WS-W15924

Example: 6643-30BZ

ighti Distril Center Central Distribution Center Western Distribution Center " '
Phone (800) 526.2588 44 Harbor Park Drive 1600 Distribution Ct 1750 Archibald Avenue S ( :A L E - 1 — 1 0 -
Fax  (800)526.2585 Port Washington, NY 11050 Lithia Springs, GA 30122 Ontario, CA 91760 .
WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company’s continuous improvement program. waclighting.com | Phone (800} 526.2588 | Fax (800)526.2585 | Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

WAC Lighting retmins the night to modify the improvement prograim, June 2021
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

SYMBOL

SCIENTIFIC NAME

COMMON NAME

SIZE

QTY.

SHRUBS

PERENNIALS - DIVIDE UP PLANTS EQUALLY, 24" O.C. TRIANGULAR SPACING

1 Gal.

200

Acer glabrum

Acer grandidentatum

Picea pungens

Populus tremuloides

Populus tremuloides 'Erecta’

Rocky Mountain Maple

Bigtooth Maple

Colorado Blue Spruce

Quaking Aspen

Columnar Swedish Aspen

2" Cal.

2" Cal.

6 - 8' Tall

2" Cal.

2" Cal.

Arctostaphylos x coloradoensis
Potentilla fruticosa
Prunus besseyi 'Pawnee Buttes'

Rhus aromatica 'Gro-low'

Ribes alpinum 'Greenmound’

Mock Bearberry Manzanita

Yellow Shrubby Cinquefoil

Western Sand Cherry

Fragrant Sumac

Alpine Currant

5 Gal.

5 Gal.

5 Gal.

5 Gal.

5 Gal.

28

34

37

36

Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Forester

Schizachyrium scoparium

Hydro Seed

Feather Reed Gras

Little Blue Stem

Native Grass Mix

1 Gal.

1 Gal.

25

31

5,680 SQ. FT

Aster alpinus

Campanula carpatica Blue Chips
Echinacea purpurea

Gaillardia aristata 'Arizona Sun'
Heuchera 'Firefly’

Oenothera missouriensis

Phlox subulata 'Drummond Pink'
Rudbeckia x American Gold Rush
Salvia nemorosa 'May Night'
Scabiosa columbaria 'Rose Pink'

Alpine Aster

Bellflower

Purple Coneflower
Blanket Flower

Coral Bells

Missouri Evening Primrose
Creeping Phlox

Black Eyed Susan

Salvia

Pincushion Flower

Boulders (Color to be Determined)

Notes: 1. All Planter Beds Shall be Covered in 4" Min. of Bark Mulch.

2. Placement of Trees to be Approved by Landscape Architect.

o — —
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SCALE: 1"=10'
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TOP OF ROOTBALL SHALL BE 1-2"
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

ROOT FLARE SHALL BE EXPOSED;
MULCH SHOULD NOT BE WITHIN 4" OF
TREE TRUNK

4" DEEP BARK MULCH

BERM TO FORM DEPRESSED WATERING
BASIN. (TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO END
OF MAINTENANCE PERIOD.)

EXCAVATE HOLE TO DIAMETER 2X WIDER
THAN ROOTBALL. BACKFILL WITH
PLANTING SOIL MIX.

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
PLACE BALL ON UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL

NOTES:

1. INSTALL TREE PLUMB
2. REMOVE ALL SYNTHETIC SOIL
WRAPPING MATERIALS AND WIRE BASKET

DECIDUOUS TREE
1 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

)
o)
©,

VARIES

SECTION

GROUNDCOVER/PERENNIALS

@EEEE

SECTION

SEE PLANT SCHEDULE FOR SPACING
SEE PLAN FOR EDGE CONDITION
GROUNDCOVER/PERENNIALS

4" DEEP BARK MULCH

PLANTING SOIL MIX

5

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

PLAN / SECTION

©

FINISHED GRADE

- @0
, QUALLY SPACED AROUND ROOTBALL.
RN ATTACH 13 GAUGE GALV. MALLEABLE
Wi STEEL GUY WIRE 2/3 HEIGHT OF TREE IN
\ \ﬂ“, ', PLAN - POST INSTALLATION REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE WITH CABLE
QUANW // v
R/

i
R ‘\\‘\\\ xZ’Z/
1 o {_{; oz

INSTALL 3 GUYS WIRE PER TREE,

CLAMPS. SECURE BY TWISTING TAUTLY.

ROOT FLARE SHALL BE EXPOSED; MULCH
SHOULD NOT BE WITHIN 4" OF TREE TRUNK

®
®
@ BERM TO FORM DEPRESSED WATERING
®
@

oy
5@% ap
GALVANIZED TRUNBUCKLES, 1 PER CABLE @ @ @3
o

TOP OF ROOTBALL SHALL BE 1-2" ABOVE

O O © © O

SET CROWN 2" HIGHER THAN FINISH
GRADE TO ALLOW FOR SETTLING

ROOT FLARE SHALL BE EXPOSED, MULCH
SHOULD BE WITHIN 4" OF SHRUB TRUNK

BERM TO FORM DEPRESSED WATERING
BASIN. (TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO END
OF MAINTENANCE PERIOD.)

4" DEEP BARK MULCH

©EEEO

Oy 2 (N EXCAVATE HOLE TO DIAMETER 2X
BASIN. (TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO END 0N L WIDER THAN ROOTBALL. BACKFILL WITH
OF MAINTENANCE PERIOD.) PLANTING SOIL MIX.
4" DEEP BARK MULCH CSCKQF @7@&@ UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
.| STAKE (3) 2'X3"X4" FIR POST. ATTACH PLACE BALL ON UNDISTURBED
25" 71 ANGLE GALVANIZED MALLEABLE STEEL CABLE AN SUBSOLL

TO POST AND SECURE BY TWISTING
TAUTLY. SET ANGLE OF POST AND GUY 1
TO ENTER GROUND AT THE LIMIT OF THE

N/ SPREAD OF THE BOTTOM BRANCHES.

v O e

N\ \\\\< \ EXCAVATE HOLE TO DIAMETER 2X WIDER R

\& // THAN ROOTBALL. BACKFILL WITH \\//\ 3

\/\ N PLANTING SOIL MIX. /\\/

A UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE /\ ///\ SECTION

N\ PLACE BALL ON UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL 4?\/// //\ = (B % X
7 NOTES: /\\\///\ /\\//\\//\ \\\ ///\\///\\\///\ /\\\///\ NOTES:
7
1. INSTALL TREE PLUMB. X\//X /\\/\\//\/} \\//> o //3\//>\//\ SN 1. PLACE BALL ON UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL
EQ EQ EQ 2. REMOVE ALL SYNTHETIC SOIL N 2. REMOVE ALL SYNTHETIC SOIL

WRAPPING MATERIALS AND WIRE BASKET. WRAPPING MATERIALS (TREATED BURLAP,
3. STAKES SHALL BE OUTSIDE THE TREE NYLON TWINE, WIRE BASKETS, ETC.) AND

PIT.

4. MARK GUYING WIRES WITH

SURVEYOR'S TAPE.

EVERGREEN TREE WITH GUYING SYSTEM

2

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

PLANTING NOTES

12SIZE ROOTBALL 172 SIZE DISCARD

SHRUB

GRASSES

3 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO
STARTING WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL PLANT MATERIALS IN QUANTITIES SUFFICIENT TO
COMPLETE THE PLANTINGS SHOWN ON ALL DRAWINGS.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE CURRENT
AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
NURSERYMEN OR EQUIVALENT.

4. NO PLANT SHALL BE PUT INTO THE GROUND BEFORE ROUGH GRADING HAS BEEN COMPLETED
AND APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR EQUAL.

5. ALL PLANTS SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED GRADE AS THE PLANT'S
ORIGINAL GRADE IN THE CONTAINER, B&B, OR IF TRANSPLANTED.

6. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE BALLED AND WRAPPED OR CONTAINER GROWN. NO CONTAINER GROWN
STOCK WILL BE ACCEPTED IF IT IS ROOT BOUND. ALL ROOT WRAPPING MATERIAL MADE OF
SYNTHETICS OR PLASTICS SHALL BE REMOVED AT TIME OF PLANTING.

7. WITH CONTAINER GROWN STOCK, THE CONTAINER SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE CONTAINER
BALL SHALL BE CUT THROUGH THE SURFACE IN TWO VERTICAL LOCATIONS.

8. THE DAY PRIOR TO PLANTING, THE LOCATION OF ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE STAKED
FOR APPROVAL BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR EQUAL.

9. AT PLANTING TIME, ALL PLANTS SHALL BE THINNED BY REMOVING A BALANCED ONE-THIRD OF
THE VEGETATIVE MATERIAL. DO NOT CUT LEADERS.

10. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE SPRAYED WITH AN ANTI-DESSICANT WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER PLANTING.
ALL PLANTS SHALL BE SPRAYED WITH AN ANTI-DESSICANT AT THE BEGINNING OF THEIR FIRST
WINTER.

11. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE WATERED THOROUGHLY TWICE DURING THE FIRST 24-HOUR PERIOD
AFTER PLANTING. ALL PLANTS SHALL THEN BE WATERED AS NEEDED AND SUGGESTED BY LOCAL
CONDITIONS DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON.

12. AREAS TO BE SEEDED SHALL BE RAKED OF STONES AND DEBRIS. DEBRIS AND STONES OVER 1"
IN DIAMETER SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

13. MAINTENANCE SHALL BEGIN AFTER EACH PLANT HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND SHALL CONTINUE
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.
MAINTENANCE INCLUDES WATERING, PRUNING, WEEDING, MULCHING, REPLACEMENT OF SICK OR
DEAD PLANT MATERIAL, AND ANY OTHER CARE NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER GROWTH OF THE
PLANT MATERIAL.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING PLANS TO BECOME FAMILIAR
WITH GRADING AND SURFACE UTILITIES.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT HIS WORK DOES NOT INTERRUPT ESTABLISHED OR
PROJECTED DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT HIS WORK DOES NOT INTERRUPT ESTABLISHED OR
PROJECTED DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH LIGHTING AND IRRIGATION CONTRACTORS
REGARDING TIMING OF INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL.

17. EVERY POSSIBLE SAFEGUARD SHALL BE TAKEN TO PROTECT BUILDING SURFACES, EQUIPMENT
AND FURNISHINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY TO
PERSON OR PROPERTY WHICH MAY OCCUR AS A RESULT OF NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF THE
CONTRACTOR IN THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

18. ALL PROPOSED PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED EITHER ENTIRELY IN OR ENTIRELY OUT
OF PLANTING BEDS. PLANTING BED LINES ARE NOT TO BE OBSTRUCTED.

19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR STABILITY AND PLUMB CONDITIONS
OF ALL TREES AND SHRUBS, AND SHALL BE LEGALLY LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY
INSTABILITY OF ANY PLANT MATERIALS. STAKING OF TREES OR SHRUBS, IF DESIRED OR
REQUESTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, SHALL BE DONE UTILIZING A METHOD AGREED UPON
BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, AS INDICATED ON THE DOCUMENTS.

20. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL LANDSCAPING, AN INSPECTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK
SHALL BE HELD. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR OWNER FOR
SCHEDULING THE INSPECTION AT LEAST SEVEN (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE ANTICIPATED INSPECTION
DATE.

21. ALL TREES, SHRUBS, AND PERENNIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR 12 MONTHS FROM THE
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. REPLACEMENT PLANTS USED SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR AN ADDITIONAL
90 DAYS.

22. IN THE EVENT OF VARIATION BETWEEN QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANT SCHEDULE AND THE
PLANS, THE PLANT SCHEDULE SHALL CONTROL. IMPROPER PLANT COUNT MADE BY THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE NO CAUSE FOR ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. SOD QUANTITY
TAKE-OFFS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO BIDDING.

23. PERENNIALS TO BE PLANTED @ 24" O.C. IN CLUSTERS OF 3-10 PER SPECIES AS SPECIFIED ON
PLAN. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY SITE PLACEMENT OF PLANTS BEFORE PLANTING
BEGINS.

24, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES.

25. ALL PERENNIAL BEDS TO BE MULCHED WITH A MINIMUM OF 4" PINE BARK.

26. LANDSCAPE AREA WILL BE COVERED 100% BY EITHER DRIP OR SPRAY IRRIGATIONS. AN

IRRIGATION PLAN WILL BE INCLUDED AS A DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT AND WILL BE SUBMITTED AND
APPROVED BY COUNTY PRIOR TO IRRIGATION AND PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLATION.

27. ALL MAINTAINED LANDSCAPE AREAS WILL BE COVERED BY AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

AREAS DESIGNATED AS NON-IRRIGATED SHALL HAVE TEMPORARY SPRINKLERS INSTALLED UNTIL
NATIVE GRASSES ARE ESTABLISHED.

SEE PLANT SCHEDULE LIST FOR SPACING
SEE PLAN FOR EDGE CONDITION
GRASSES (SEE PLANTING PLAN)

4" DEEP BARK MULCH

12" DEEP PLANTING MIX

SECTION SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

PLANTING SCHEDULE

SECTION/PLAN

ELLIOTT WORKGROUP, LLC

1441 West Ute Blvd, Suite 100
Park City, Utah 84098
435-649-0092 or 801-415-1839
elliottworkgroup.com

ELLIOTT WORKGROUP

SYMBOL SCIENTIFIC NAME

COMMON NAME

Acer glabrum

Acer grandidentatum

Picea pungens

Populus tremuloides

Populus tremuloides 'Erecta’

Rocky Mountain Maple

Bigtooth Maple

Colorado Blue Spruce

Quaking Aspen

Columnar Swedish Aspen

Arctostaphylos x coloradoensis

Potentilla fruticosa

Prunus besseyi 'Pawnee Buttes'

Rhus aromatica 'Gro-low'

Ribes alpinum 'Greenmound’

Mock Bearberry Manzanita

Yellow Shrubby Cinquefoil

Western Sand Cherry

Fragrant Sumac

Alpine Currant

Columbus Pacific Development LLC
Elevation at Canyons
Village

2306 W. Red Pine Rd.
Park City, UT 84098

Final Site Plan Package

Schizachyrium scoparium

Hydro Seed

% Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Forester'
\Z
v

PERENNIALS - DIVIDE UP PLANTS EQUALLY, 24" O.C. TRIANGULAR SPACING

Feather Reed Gras

Little Blue Stem

Native Grass Mix

Aster alpinus

Campanula carpatica Blue Chips
Echinacea purpurea

Gaillardia aristata 'Arizona Sun'
Heuchera 'Firefly'

Oenothera missouriensis

Phlox subulata 'Drummond Pink'
Rudbeckia x American Gold Rush
Salvia nemorosa 'May Night'
Scabiosa columbaria 'Rose Pink'

@@ Boulders (Color to be Determined)

Alpine Aster

Bellflower

Purple Coneflower
Blanket Flower

Coral Bells

Missouri Evening Primrose
Creeping Phlox

Black Eyed Susan

Salvia

Pincushion Flower

Notes: 1. All Planter Beds Shall be Covered in 4" Min. of Bark Mulch.
2. Placement of Trees to be Approved by Landscape Architect.
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES
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REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS AND CIRCUITING OF EXTERIOR WALL
SCONCES X1 AND X2 FOR EACH UNIT.
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES

1. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS AND CIRCUITING OF EXTERIOR WALL
SCONCES X1 AND X2 FOR EACH UNIT.
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NOTES:

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

1. Parcel 1 as depicted on the "Weight Townhouse Subdivision Amended”, which plat was 7. Access to each Residential Unit is by an easement granted in the Declaration over the 1. The principle Use shall be as Hotel/Lodging units, and as such are not eligible for the 15. By acceptance of a deed to a Residential Unit, each Residential Unit Owner hereby agrees |, Michael Demkowicz, do hereby certify that | am a Professional Land Surveyor in the State of Utah

filed in the Office of the Recorder of the County of Summit, State of Utah on ____ Shared Driveway and drive aisles comprising part of the Commercial Unit. rimary residence exception (Summit County ordinance 787—A). and acknowledges the project is located near or adjacent to a public skiing facility known and that | hold License No. 4857264 in accordance with Title 58, Chapter 22, Professional Engineers and

Y P y ption ( y ) , , L B ; e .
__, 2023 as Entry No. ______. as the’ Canyons Village ot.RGrk Clty.(the ki Facilit .), which area may generate an No. 4857264 Professional Land Surveyors Licensing Act, | further certify that | have completed a survey and have
 The C il Unit i d and trolled by the C ial Unit O di t ’ ’ ’ ’ unpredictable amount of visible, audible and odorous impacts and disturbances from : referenced a record of survey map of the existing property boundaries in accordance with Section 17—-23-17

2. This plat hereby creates the ELEVATION CONDOMINIUMS as separate and independent 8 pa(rat o%mtr::rgfmmryn lzrsav;nzndor;acﬁ?t?e;of:r th}; preojecc:)?rpﬂig”(ojomrq;ercivéreUrniq(nOvs;f]errwis 12. All units may require privately owned and operated wastewater ejector pumps for activities relating to the construction, operation, use and maintenance thereof. The D]lg/ll\l/g(}g&;:l%z and have verified the boundary locations and have placed or found monuments represented on the plat. |

parcels with the density set forth herein. obligated to maintain and repair the Commercial Unit. However, the costs for such wastewater service for the lower levels. oct.ivitie§ cssocictefj witl') the .Ski Fcuc.ilit’y ir)clude, without limitation: (i) vehicular ch do further certify that by authority of the owners, and in accordance with Utah State Code Section
3. The commercial unit owner shall continue to have the remaining development rights as maintenance and repairs will be paid by the Residential Unit Owners as part of their riﬁldentlﬂ[ Itroffli,, Ichtudmg, v{lthoqé Ilrtnltotlgm (0)t buses, chons,d S{\howcot]s,tsnoswkmclébll?ﬁt and 57—-8-13, | have prepared this Condominium Plat containing 6 Residential Units, together with Commercial
’ . i RN " assessments in exchange for certain easements and use rights on and over the Commercial 13 The open space shown on the Elevation Condominiums plat shall allow for certain other vehicles which transport residents and guests around and throug € Ski raciity, Area, Common Area and Limited Common Areas, hereafter to be known as Elevation Condominiums.

(. nciudng the Shared Drivewsy. o oo Tortver Geserbed n the Declorstion. mprovements, ncudng Sndscoping, pedestion Walkwose, Snd stom drcinage Which sholl  end (8) constrction vehicles and squpment (1) octvties relting o the constructon,

Parcel 1, Which is transferable pursuant to the Canyons SPA Agreement. be chons’gruclztegi byI the developer and maintained by the hobmeowner’.s ossociotio;: pursuant tO::rgI:imllo?:ri]itym?rJZIuecriwiggcewic’)chosutl Iirrwfiltso’tiznlw?g/; Sgnstsru'::ion” c?p?esroot?on z:ze;oriife:;?wceo

9. All parking within the project shall be exclusively in a garage comprising part of a to the final site plan and construction drawings approved by Summit County. The open y N : a L : - S

4. Elevation Condominiums, its successors and assigns, has right to access, use and enjoy Residential Unit. No Parking is allowed on the Shared Driveway or on any Commercial Area. space shall permit certain other utility, landscape, waterway and trail enhancements as of access rogds serving th? Ski Facility, snow—making faqUIpment and cholor lifts, ngndolos

the RVMA nonexclusive Ski and Pedestrian Trail, pursuant to that certain Nonexclusive required by summit county or the Canyons Village Management Association. The open and other skier transportation systems, and (b) operation of snow—grooming vehicles and

Pedestrian and Ski Access Easement recorded on July 9, 2009 as Entry No. 877139, in space may be used by the developer for temporary construction staging. The location and equipment, and safety and supervision vehicles; and (iii) activities relating to the use of LEGAL DESCRIPTION

the Summit County Recorder’s Office. 10. The project is situated within a portion of the area constituting and referred to as the dimensions shall be designated and maintained at all times in accordance with the final the Ski Facility, including, without limitation, skiing, snow—boarding, hiking, horseback 5 1

‘Resort Core” development area (the ‘Resort Core”) which is a part of The Canyons site plan, which shall be approved by Summit County. Once the specific open space is Ed'ng’ tifcflclljn% and hOtBer recrleotlonol octuvu(’;ues.kBy ?cgepto?:et of .?(hdeeg toa | Unit areet T
. . - . . . : et “ ” : . defined on the final site plan, such open space improvements shall be available for use esidential Unit, eac wner also agrees and acknowledges that neither Commercial Uni

5 A 10 ftOOt wide Public Utility easement exists around the perimeter of the subject ggﬁﬁ?”yori}ﬁ:g;ii ANr:O:,)Z:,)%rAe B'St:gc\}eétﬂive(ﬁggfn% S?QAQ)Q ez’;at;lﬁ;ggezursﬁgnte’;c;riﬁmmlt as a means of ingress and egress by the general public as part of the trails and ways Owner nor Declarant is the operator of the Ski Facility, and accordingly, the Commercial Lot 1, of that certain plat entitled "Weight Townhouse Subdivision Amended”, which plat

property depith:'d and described in t’heplfmended and Restated De\;elopment Agrlaemen‘((g for Thye within the Canyons SPA. Unit Owner and Declarant cannot make any representations relating thereto. Neither the was f’iled in the Office of the Recorder of the County of Summit, State of (Jtoh on
6. Pursuant to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for ELEVATION Canyons Specially Planned Anfea, dated NovembAer ~15’ 1999, and recprded Noyef‘nber 24, ) Egr:nnr;zr&olor?;|:e§rv2r;2:]tr;i>ir;)r:(:ere[(;i]$|§i;%ntthneorosgr?/inc(;f ;Pegogfnsgegé'tfs %Talﬁgegii Ogofiﬁf;ts ——————— , 2023 as Entry No. ______.

CONDOMINIUMS (the ‘Declaration”), the Elevation Condominium Owners Association, Inc., a 1999, as Entry No. 553911, in Book 1297, beginning at Page 405, in the official records of 14. 50’ landscape buffer setback from Red Pine Road right—of—way in which no building shall or other nearby ski areas in any given year. Each Residential Unit Owner fully understands

the Summit County, Utah Recorder (as amended, the “SPA Development Agreement”). occeur.

that the operator of those ski areas may decide, in its sole discretion, whether any or dll More particularly described as follows:

of the ski lifts within those ski areas should be operated.

Utah non—profit corporation (the “Association”) is responsible for maintaining the
Common Areas and Facilities, and the Association shall have a perpetual non—exclusive
easement over the project property, including the Residential Units, for such maintenance

purposes as further described in the Declaration. Beginning at a point on the easterly property line of Escala Lodges Condominiums which is

North 89°59°45" West 1477.57 feet along the section line and South 367.59 feet from the
Southeast corner of Section 36, Township 1 South, Range 3 East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian;
thence South 156.67 feet; thence West 264.45 feet to the east line of the Escala Lodges
Condominiums; thence North 33.91 feet along said east line; thence East 20.00 feet; thence
North 70.00 feet; thence West 20.00 feet to the east line of the Escala Lodges
Condominiums; thence North 52.76 feet along said east line to the south line of Escala
Lodges Condominiums; thence East 264.45 feet along said south line to the point of

— O\ beginning.
ﬁ S BASIS OF BEARING — SECTION LINE — N 8959'45" W 2667.02
SALTLAKE ‘¢_ ....... +___________________789E ................................................ 14F54_H ContOinS40,0313qur0refeet0ro.91900res.
City FOUND ALUMINUM CAP FOUND GLO BRASS CAP
KIMBALL JUNCTION S ot OO LB SECTION 36, I3, R3E, SLB&M
‘ Parcel 2:
PEDESTRIAN AND ACCESS SKI EASEMENTS
‘ EE‘(%;D'E%? J8U7L7Y1379 2009 Together with and subject to an undivided interest in a perpetual right—of—way and
I BOOK 1991, PAGE 1090 easement for roadway purposes and for the construction, alteration, maintenance and repair
UTAH 777% T n ”JSRI]'SB-\NR%BO/?&&;%E P.0O.B. of underground utilities including water, electrical power, telephone and natural gas, fifty (50)
OLYMPIC S 28 51" 05" W 0.06' ' feet in width, twenty—five (25) on either side of the following described center line:
PARK FROM CALCULATED POSITION e 7,PBQPEBTLLE\IE, EAST 264.45
30000y =T Teso0 T 1023 T - = 70.00°
~ — ~ Beginning at a point in the south line of a county road which is 1253 feet North and 750
p PATIOX- BEPATIO FOUND REBAR & CAP (ILLEGIBLE) feet West from the northeast corner of Section 1, Township 2 South, Range 3 East, Salt
} - 3 b S 28 48' 40" W 0.06’ Lake Base and Meridian, and running thence South 680.6 feet; thence South 10°00° East 355
Q) FROM CALCULATED POSITION feet; thence 1,112.96 feet along the arc of a 636.62 foot radius curve to the right; thence
f : West 881 feet.
©
- 7 /R
/ o)
CANYONS RESORT OLD RANCH ROAD
DRIVE o - / / Zl. SHED OWNER’S DEDICATION AND CONSENT TO RECORD
(2]
~ i~
N.T.S. / / g N KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CPD THPC LLC, a Delaware limited liability
PARK CITY LIMITS L company, the undersigned owner of the hereon described tract of land, to be known hereafter as
( I . ELEVATION CONDOMINIUMS, does hereby certify that it has caused this Plat to be prepared, and
CANYONS 2 I 4 ~ does hereby consent to the recordation of this Plat.
VILLAGE AN /- /. FOUND REBAR & CLAP <—(' | 5,302 SF / 5,302 SF / 4,846 SF / 4,846 SF / 5,302 SF / 5,302 SF 8'
’ i MERIDIAN 801569”“5 \ = 2306 WEST RED PINE /| /2306 WEST RED PINE 2306 WEST RED PINE |/ 2306 WEST RED PINE 2306 WEST RED PINE /| 2306 WEST RED PINE In witness whereof, the undersigned set his hand this _____ day of
‘ ‘ — —1— — o ROAD UNIT 6 ROAD UNIT 5 ROAD UNIT 4 ROAD UNIT 3 ROAD UNIT 2 ROAD UNIT 1
‘ | L2 7 > - 2023.
ELEVATION ‘ FOUND REBAR & CAP > <;( % %3 l%
C NDOMINIUMS | \ "QGC PLS4855329 ol ;‘i < ;‘i ;’1 ™
I ‘ ‘ . o5 < z : Z‘: > ~ < |;_U| CPD THPC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
VICINITY MAP 20 Wb REORROU EASENTS (TR S B | E = |: .
Y . 3 =5 — y:
RECORDED:BSSEUQ%E2FZAGZEO%2 i\ E ; § % Its: Authorized Representative
| LAl - : — b L LA 11 50" LANDSCAPE BUFFER SETBACK
OWNERSHIP LEGEND 1 2 g m
T/ T - " =/ _____G'_o’zaﬂvz_zeﬁ‘___________________ " _E'_
200 T T Tt 2309 WEST RED PINE ROAD T
M LIMITED COMMON = & SHARED DRIVEWAY ~ ACKNOWLEDGMENT
‘ — ! 13
— ———T——F —+ _+ _+ T+ + + (o))
s § e — } BACKIOF CURB o STATE OF UTAH )
e -+ + o+ o+ o+ DAORORE \ S I VILLAGE OPEN SPACE (TYP.) :ss.
RESIDENTIAL UNIT '5.'_" 4+ + + + + 4+ + + o+ o+ o+ o+ | + + + 4+ + + + + + + + +) (SEE PLAT NOTE #13) COUNTY OF SUMMIT )
FOUND REBAR & CAP o} + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + | -+ -+ + + + + + + + %
"MERIDIAN 8015691315 g o IDE RIGHT_OF W:Y ASEMENT | .+t + + + £ + + + + + + + + + + + + T + + On this _____ day of 2023, personally appeared before me, Tony Tyler, who
FROM 'éA?_LUiiTEZS Pgs?ﬁ%?\l\ f+ N N N N N N N N N . - . +HﬁRJ6LQ 'wEﬁHJ%ENTE$LSC§%’XWI%IT ,;} oo e N - N - . - . - . - . - . - . - . - L - . being by r’ne’ duly’svs{c’)rn did say that he is the guthorized representotiv’e of C’)PD’THPC LLC, a
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